ID:#24833-24834) Even if counsel had returned the form with the April 4, 2019 

mailing, it must have been useless because of lapse of June 3, 2019.  

On June 3, 2019, counsel submitted address update application/correction form 

(RE1569 Pg ID:#26405) for six hundred seventy six (676) Korean Claimants 

that had received a Missing or Invalid Address Notice from May 2015 up to that 

time. (RE1569 Pg ID:#26281)  

On January 13, 2020, the Settlement Facility sent counsel a letter titled as 

Notice of Payment Hold for Invalid Claimant Address by indicating,

[...]

Payments and paying administrative expenditures through 2024 is unreliable. 

The conclusion was made from claims data of the Settlement Facility. What the 

Independent Assessor has done for report did not include full potential claims 

pending the Settlement Facility. For example, the Korean Claimants were two 

thousand six hundred (2,600) Claimants pending the Settlement Facility. Over 

four hundred (400) Korean Claimants filed Motion for Extension the Deadline 

for filing Claim with the District Court pending appeal. (RE1586 Pg ID#:27065-

27072) The Korean Claimants who filed the Motion were not counted by the